IWEDNESDAY | FEBRUARY 3 | 2016



DCW Limited

Registered office: Dhrangadhra - 363 315, Gujarat DCW Head Office: Nirmal, 3rd floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Tel. No. 22871914,22871916, 22020743,

Fax: 22 2202 8838 Website:www.dcwltd.com CIN No.L24110GJ1939PLC000748 Email: ho@dcwltd.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 12th February, 2016 at 12.00 noon at Nirmal, 3rd Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 to inter-alia consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter ended 31st December, 2015.

For DCW Limited

Date: February 2, 2016

Jigna Karnick Dy. Company Secretary

SHREE RENUKA SUGARS LIMITED Regd. Office: BC 105 Havelock Pond Comp. Put

Regd. Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp. Belgaum-590001. Tel No.: +91-831-2404000; Fax No.: +91-831-2469891; Email: einward.ris@karvy.com; Website: www.renukasugars.com; CIN: L01542KA1995PLC019046

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 9, 2016, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015.

The information is also available on the website of the Company at www.renukasugars.com as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Shree Renuka Sugars Limited

Date: February 2, 2016 Naveen Manghani Company Secretary

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LIMITED Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L45200MH2002PLC136779

Regd. Office: A-412, boomerang, Chandivali Farm Road, Near Chandivali Studio, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 072 E-mail: investorrelations@mepinfra.com • Website: www.mepinfra.com

Tel: 91 22 6120 4800 • Fax: 91 22 6120 4804

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 9th day of February, 2016, inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd guarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015.

Further, pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and the Company's 'Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading', the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed from February 2, 2016 to February 11, 2016 (both days inclusive).

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.mepinfra.com and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

> ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

> > SHRIDHAR PHADKE

Place: Mumbai Date: 02/02/2016

Place: Mumbai

COMPANY SECRETARY



Kothrud Branch, Pune: Anand Nilay Society, Near Karve Statue, Karve Road, Kothrud, Pune-411 038 Tel No. 020- 25433971 Email: bom244@mahabank.co.in Fax: 25457103

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read Act, with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 31/03/2015 calling upon the Borrower M/s Bhujbal Brothers Construction Company represented by partners as well as Guarantors a) Smt. Saroj Jagannath Bhujbal, b) Mr. Raman (Ramesh) Damodar Bhujbal, c) Mr. Ranjit Jagannath Bhujbal, d) Mr. Suraj Raman Bhujbal, e) Mr. Dhiraj Raman Bhujbal & the owners of the land given in mortgage a) Mr. Madan Vithal Tupe, b) Mrs. Asha Madan Tupe, c) Mr. Indrajeet Madan Tupe, d) Mr. Devendra Madan Tupe, e) Mr. Suryakant vithal Tupe, f) Mrs. Alpana Suryakant Tupe, g) Prathamesh Suryakant Tupe through natural Guardian Mr. Suryakant Vithal Tupe to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 5,89,21,689.00 (Rupees Five Crore Eighty Nine Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine only) plus interest @ Base Rate + 5.50 i.e. 15.75% p.a. with effect from 01/09/2014 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The notice was sent by Regd AD Post.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 30/01/2016.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra, Kothrud Branch, Pune for an amount mentioned herein above.

Description of Property

Land area 8238 Sq. Mtrs. Situated at S No. 64/1/1, 64/2/6 and 64/1/5 situated at Hadapsar, Pune building under construction and Receivables from the flat Buvers and stock on site.

Place: Pune Date: 30/01/2016 Chief Manager & Authorised Officer, Kothrud Branch, Pune

WELSPUN INDIA LIMITED WELSPUN INDIA (Corporate Identity Number - L17110GJ1985PLC033271) Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat – 370 110

Telephone: +91 2836 661111 Fax: +91 2836 279010 Corp. Office: Welspun House, 6th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Telephone: +91 22 66136000 Fax: +91 22 24908020 Email id - companysecretary_wil@welspun.com, Website - www.welspunindia.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given under Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 to the members of **WELSPUN** INDIA LIMITED (the "Company") that the Company is seeking approval/consent of its members by Postal Ballot (which includes electronic voting) by way of Ordinary Resolution for matters as set out in the Notice dated February 02, 2016:

- The Company has completed the dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot along with explanatory statement and other annexures as on February 02, 2016
- o. Voting will commence at 9.00 a.m. on February 03, 2016:
- E-Voting will end at 6.00 p.m. on March 03, 2016 and e-Voting will not be allowed beyond the said date and time;
- . Postal Ballot Forms should reach the scrutinizer by no later than 6.00 p.m. on March 03, 2016 and any Postal Ballot received from the members beyond the said date and time will not be valid and voting by post shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time; . Members, who have not received the said Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Form
- may also send request for a duplicate Postal Ballot Form; The Company is also providing facility for voting through electronic mode (e-Voting)
- through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) e-Voting platform. The procedure of e-Voting is given in the Notes to the Notice of Postal Ballot. In case of any query regarding e-Voting you may also refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the "Downloads" Section of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact by e-mail at evoting@nsdl.co.in. . In case of any grievance connected with the voting by Postal Ballot addressed to the
- Company Secretary at the corporate office of the Company or through e-mail sent at Companysecretary_wil@welspun.com. In case of any grievance connected with the voting by electronic means you may write to Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant Manager, NSDL at the designated email ID evoting@nsdl.co.in,rajivr@nsdl.co.in or call at the following telephone no. 0222499 4738 / 1800-222-990.

The Notice of the Postal Ballot along with the explanatory statement and other annexures is also displayed on the website of the company at www.welspunindia.com and on the website of NSDL https://www.evoting.nsdl.com

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Uday Sohoni, Practicing Company Secretary, Mumbai as Scrutinizer for conducting the entire Postal Ballot process in a fair

The Company has sent the Notices of Postal Ballot to all the members whose names

appear in the Register of Members including names of Beneficial Owners as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as on January 22, 2016. Such Members may exercise their voting electronically as per the procedure given in the notes to the Notice as also in the Postal Ballot Form. In case a Member does not wish to avail the e-voting facility organized through NSDL, such Members may send a request for obtaining the said Notice and physical Postal Ballot Form from Company by sending a request to the Company at the corporate office address or through e-mail sent at companysecretary wil@welspun.com. On receipt of such request. the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent/the Company will dispatch the physical Postal Ballot Form to the Member.

Place : Mumbai

Date : February 02, 2016

By order of the Board of Directors **Shashikant Thorat Company Secretary**

SHRI AMARSINHJI STATIONERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Office: Station Raod, Wankaner-363 622, Dist. Morbi (Guiarat) CIN-L99999GJ1932PLC000727

NOTICE Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement that the Board Meeting of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 10th Feb.,2016, at Registered Office, Station Raod, Wankaner-363 622, Dist. Morvi (Gujrat) inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec, 2015.

For Shri Amarsinhji Stationery Industries Ltd. Sd/- N.K.Sharma, Director Place: Wankaner Date: 2nd February 2016 DIN-00143986

PRASHANT INDIA LTD

Regd. Office: Block no.456, N.H.No.8, Palsana-394315, Dist. Surat (Gujarat)

NOTICE

NOTICE pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015 is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of directors of Prashant India Ltd. will be held at Registered Office of the Company on 09.02.2016 at 02.00 P.M. to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2015.

For Prashant india Limited Place : Palsana s/d, Managing Director Date: 27.01.2016

shaping industry

DISA INDIA LIMITED

Regd.Office: 5th Floor, Kushal Garden Arcade, 1A, Peenya Industrial Area, Peenya 2" Phase, Bangalore-560 058.
Ph: +91 80 40201400-04, Fax: 080 28391661
E-mail: investor.relations@noricangroup.com Web: www.disagroup.com CIN - L85110KA1984PLC006116

NOTICE Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2016 at Bangalore, inter alia to consider the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the

quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015.

This information is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the shares of the Company are listed and also on the Company's website, viz, www.disagroup.com

Place: Bangalore

Date: February 2, 2016

For DISA India Limited Ankit Surana Company Secretary

ALSTOM T&D India Limited CIN: L31102DL1957PLC193993

Regd. Office: A-18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II, New Delhi - 110020 Tel. No.: +91-11-41610660 Fax No.: +91-11-41610659, Website: www.alstomindiainvestorrelations.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, February 10, 2016, to consider and approve, inter-alia, the unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2015.

The Notice will be available on the website of the Company, i.e. www.alstomindiainvestorrelations.com and that of the stock exchanges, i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com For ALSTOM T&D India Limited

Place : Noida

Manoj Prasad Singh Company Secretary

Nanekarwadi, Chakan,

Regd. Office: S. Nos. 313, 314. Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune - 410501. CIN: L34300PN1996PLC104510 Tel: +91 2135 664865 / 6; Fax: +91 2135 664864; Website: www.autolineind.com

Email: investorservices@autolineind.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 47 and other applicable clause of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, February 12, 2016 to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Un-audited (Standalone & consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and Nine months ended December 31,

> For Autoline Industries Limited Ashish Gupta Company Secretary

Place: Pune Date: February 2, 2016

MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED Regd.Off: "Onida House", G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, CIN No: L32300MH1981PLC023637 website: www.onida.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the meeting of the Board of Directors of MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED ("Company") will be held on Saturday, February 13, 2016 inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015.

Pursuant to 'MIRC Electronics Limited - Code for Insider Trading & Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information*, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed for the directors, designated employees and others covered under the Code from February 03, 2016 to February 15, 2016 (both days inclusive). Further details are available on the website of the Company viz. www.onida.com and also available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e www.nseindia.com where the shares of the For MIRC Electronics Limited

Lalit Chendyankar Head - Corporate Affairs, Legal & Company Secretary Place: Mumbai Date : 02.02.2016

TAMIL NADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED Regd. Office: 67, MOUNT ROAD, GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600 032. CIN: L22121TN1979PLC007799 Web: www.tnpl.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE **QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER. 2015**

			(Rs in Crore)
Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2015	31.12.2015	31.12.2014
Total income from operations (Net)	481.12	1683.89	474.59
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	46.83	158.31	37.66
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	46.83	158.31	37.66
Equity Share Capital (Face value of share of Rs.10/-each)	69.21	69.21	69.21
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1132.26	1132.26	1076.60
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/ Share) (Before and after			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine months unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months unaudited financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.tnpl.com.

Place: Chennai - 32 Date: 2nd February, 2016 DIPR/178/DISPLAY/2016

EPS-(in Rs)

For and on behalf of the board C V SANKAR, IAS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

22.87

5.44

AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED



NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM

This notice cum addendum sets out changes to be made in the Statement of Additional Information of Tata Mutual Fund.

Mr. Ajit Menon has been appointed as a key personnel at Tata Asset Management Ltd from 20 January, 2016. Details of Mr. Aiit Menon:

Details of Mr. Afit Menon:	
Name and Age	Mr. Ajit Menon, 44years
Designation	Head - Strategy
302-03	- B.Com
Qualification	- Post Graduate - Master of Management Studies
Experience	21years
Experience	August 2000-January 2016 with DSP Black Rock Investment Managers Pvt Ltd
(Summary of last 10 years)	as Executive Vice President, Head of Sales & Co-Head Marketing.
	Reporting to President & CIO.
Kindly note that Mr. Uday Suri	has resigned & ceased to be a key personnel of Tata Asset Management Ltd.

This notice cum addendum will form an integral part of the SAI.

All other terms &conditions of the SAI read with other addendums if any remain unchanged.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Constitution: Tata Mutual Fund (TMF) has been set up as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882. Sponsors & Settlors: Tata Sons Ltd. & Tata Investment Corporation Ltd. Trustee: Tata Trustee Co. Ltd. Investment Manager: Tata Asset Management Ltd (TAML), 9th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 • Tel: 66578282 • Fax: 22042701 Email: kiran@tataamc.com • Website: www.tatamutualfund.com Corporate Identity Number: TAML – U65990-MH-1994-PLC-077090, TTCL-U65991-MH-1995-PLC-087722



CIN: L31200GJ2004PLC044068 Website: www.torrentpower.com E-mail: cs@torrentpower.com

Torrent Power Limited

(₹ in Crore except per share data)

Registered Office: Torrent House, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009 Ph.: 079-26585090

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2015

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2015	Nine months ended 31.12.2015	Quarter ended 31.12.2014
Total income from operations (net)	3,024.65	9,206.06	2,542.84
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	373.10	840.90	69.81
Net Profit for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	373.10	840.90	69.81
Equity share capital	480.62	480.62	472.45
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			6,083.21 (as at 31.03.2015)
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic (₹)	7.74	17.43	1.46
Diluted (₹)	7.74	17.43	1.46
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic (₹)	7.74	17.43	1.46
Diluted (₹)	7.74	17.43	1.46
Extract from the Standalone unaudited financia	l results:	20	(₹ in Crore)
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2015	Nine months ended 31.12.2015	Quarter ended 31.12.2014
Income from operations (net)	3,010.72	9,164.33	2,501.81

Notes:

Profit before tax

Profit after tax

1. The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.torrentpower.com.

491.30

357.09

2. The figures for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2015 are after giving effect to the amalgamation of erstwhile Torrent Energy Limited and Torrent Cables Limited with Torrent Power Limited in the books of accounts, while the figures for the quarter ended 31st December, 2014 are before giving effect to the said amalgamation in the books of accounts. Hence the quarter ended figures, to that extent are not comparable.

For, TORRENT POWER LIMITED

1,143,47

798.90

Place : Ahmedabad Date: 2nd February, 2016

Samir Mehta Vice Chairman

320.67

235.34

SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT

extra ordinary items) (not annualised) - Basic and Diluted

SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: T 94, MIDC, Bhosari, Pune - 411 026 Website -www.sekuritindia.com/Investor_Information.html Email - Investors-SEK.L05Gen@saint-gobain.com CIN: L26101MH1973PLC018367 Tel No 020-66311600 Fax 020-66311666

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12. 2015

6.77

				Amount. Rs. In Lacs
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended the previous year 31/12/2014
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,445.46	11,064.61	3,289.75
2	Net Profit / (loss)from Ordinary Activities after tax	(257.57)	(229.61)	163.53
3	Paid -up-share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	9,110.57	9,110.57	9,110.57
4	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous year*			
5	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) Basic : Rs. Diluted : Rs.	(0.28)	(0.25)	0.18
6	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each) Basic : Rs. Diluted : Rs.	(0.28)	(0.25)	0.18

*Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as on March 31, 2015 was Rs. -1093.45 Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on1st February 2016.

2. As it was economically unviable to continue the operations of the Bhosari Plant of the Company, the Board of Directors, in it's meeting held on August 31, 2015, decided to discontinue the operations with effect from September 1, 2015. Subsequently, the plant was closed with effect from November 30,2015. Pursuant to this decision, the management, based on an assessment, has made cumulative provisions/ write-offs aggregating Rs. 1500.98 lacs towards carrying amount of certain fixed assets and inventory of stores and spares and work in progress no longer considered usable owing to this decision, and other obligations, including a provision for expected severence costs made during the guarter based on negotiations with the union. Fixed assets aggregating Rs. 476.04 lacs, which are planned to be sold, have been carried at lower of cost and net realizable value and classified as 'asset held for sale' under "Other Current

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations , 2015 . The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and on Company website at www.sekuritindia.com/Investor_Information.html.

assets" in the Balance sheet. Any change in the estimate with respect to the recoverable amount of these assets will be

FOR SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT INDIA LIMITED

A. Dinakar Managing Director DIN-00193129

INDRAYANI BIOTECH LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 1133/5, F C Road, Opp. Police Grounds, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411 016. Telefax: 020-25662021, Email: info@indrayani.com

web: www.indrayani.com

CIN: L24231PN1992PLC065801

NOTICE

The meeting of the Board of Directors of Indrayani Biotech Limited would be held on Saturday, February 13, 2016 at 11.30 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company, at 1133/5, F C Road. Opp. Police Grounds. Pune – 411 016 to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the guarter ended December 31, 2015.

A copy of the results would be forwarded to you on approval.

Thank you,

Sr. Name of

Beawar

01st February, 2016

February 2nd, 2016.

Pune.

For Indrayani Biotech Limited Prakash Bang - Managing Director

DIN: 00088837

Distt. Nos.

PN-517

No. of

Shree Cement Limited

Regd. Office: Bangur Nagar, Beawar - 305 901, Distt. Ajmer (Rajasthan) Website: www.shreecement.in E-Mail: shreebwr@shreecementltd.com Phone: 01462-228101-06 Fax: 01462-228117-19 CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935

PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given that following Share Certificate(s) having

following Distinctive Nos. held by under- named Member(s) has/have been reported misplaced/lost:

Certificate

No.	Holder(s)	Nos.		Shares
5000	Jaysukhlal Chhotalal Shah	33445	11150001 to 11150050	50
	Meena Jaysukhalal Shah			

his/their favor. If no objection is received within a period of 15 days from

the date of publication of this Notice, the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s). For SHREE CEMENT LIMITED

(S.S. KHANDELWAL)

Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai Date : February 1, 2016

adjusted in the period of change.